CoolMOS™ SJ MOSFETs selection guide
Common CoolMOS™ applications and topologies
CoolMOS™ SJ MOSFETs selection guide
Common CoolMOS™ applications and topologies
presented by
Distribution is today. Tomorrow is EBV! www.ebv.com

manufacturing cost reduction with high quality and
easy to use part
High quality and easy to use for hard switching topologies and
excellent performance in resonant topologies such as LLC
500 V CoolMOS™ CP
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-262
(I2PAK)
TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
140 IPP50R140CP IPA50R140CP IPW50R140CP IPB50R140CP
199 IPP50R199CP IPA50R199CP IPB50R199CP
250 IPP50R250CP IPA50R250CP IPW50R250CP
299 IPP50R299CP
350 IPP50R350CP IPA50R350CP IPI50R350CP
399 IPP50R399CP IPD50R399CP IPI50R399CP
520 IPP50R520CP IPD50R520CP IPS50R520CP
EBV ELEKTRONIK8 WWW.EBV.COM 9
10
CoolMOS™ portfolio
500 V CoolMOS™ CE   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
SOT-223 TO-220 FullPAK
Narrow Lead
190 IPP50R190CE IPA50R190CE
280 IPP50R280CE IPA50R280CE IPD50R280CE
380 IPP50R380CE IPA50R380CE IPD50R380CE
500 IPA50R500CE IPD50R500CE IPAN50R500CE
650 IPD50R650CE IPN50R650CE
800 IPA50R800CE IPD50R800CE IPN50R800CE
950 IPA50R950CE IPD50R950CE IPN50R950CE
1400 IPD50R1K4CE IPN50R1K4CE
2000 IPD50R2K0CE IPN50R2K0CE
3000 IPD50R3K0CE IPN50R3K0CE
600 V CoolMOS™ CE
Charger
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 FullPAK TO-220 FullPAK
Wide creepage
TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
SOT-223 TO-220 FullPAK
Narrow Lead
190 IPAW60R190CE
280 IPAW60R280CE
380 IPAW60R380CE
400 IPA60R400CE  IPD60R400CE IPS60R400CE
460 IPA60R460CE  IPD60R460CE IPS60R460CE
600 IPAW60R600CE
650 IPA60R650CE IPD60R650CE IPS60R650CE IPAN60R650CE
800 IPD60R800CE IPS60R800CE IPAN60R800CE
1000 IPA60R1K0CE IPD60R1K0CE IPU60R1K0CE IPS60R1K0CE IPN60R1K0CE
1500 IPA60R1K5CE IPD60R1K5CE IPU60R1K5CE IPS60R1K5CE IPN60R1K5CE
2100 IPD60R2K1CE IPU60R2K1CE IPS60R2K1CE IPN60R2K1CE
3400 IPD60R3K4CE IPS60R3K4CE IPN60R3K4CE
600 V CoolMOS™ P6
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-247 4pin TO-252
(DPAK)
ThinPAK 5x6 ThinPAK 8x8
41 IPW60R041P6
70 IPW60R070P6 IPZ60R070P6
99 IPP60R099P6 IPA60R099P6 IPW60R099P6 IPZ60R099P6
125 IPP60R125P6 IPA60R125P6 IPW60R125P6
160 IPP60R160P6 IPB60R160P6 IPA60R160P6 IPW60R160P6
180 IPL60R180P6
190 IPP60R190P6 IPA60R190P6 IPW60R190P6
210 IPL60R210P6
230 IPB60R230P6 IPA60R230P6
255
280 IPP60R280P6 IPB60R280P6 IPA60R280P6 IPW60R280P6
330/360 IPB60R330P6 IPL60R360P6S
380 IPA60R380P6 IPD60R380P6
600 IPB60R600P6 IPA60R600P6 IPD60R600P6
650 IPL60R650P6S
11
CoolMOS™ portfolio
600 V CoolMOS™ C7 Gold (G-series)    ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO -220 TO-Leadless
(TOLL)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-247 4 pin TO-252
(Double DPAK)
ThinPAK 8x8
28 IPT60R028G7
50 IPT60R050G7 IPDD60R050G7
80 IPT60R080G7 IPDD60R080G7
102 IPT60R102G7 IPDD60R102G7
125 IPT60R125G7 IPDD60R125G7
150 IPT60R150G7 IPDD60R150G7
190 IPDD60R190G7
*Coming Q1 2019
*Coming Q1 2019
600 V CoolMOS™ P7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Industrial grade
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO -220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-247 4pin
asymmetric leads
TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-220 FullPAK
Wide creepage
ThinPAK 8x8 D2PAK
24 IPW60R024P7* IPZA60R024P7*
37 IPW60R037P7 IPZA60R037P7
45 IPW60R045P7* IPZA60R045P7* IPB60R045P7*
60 IPP60R060P7 IPA60R060P7 IPW60R060P7 IPZA60R060P7 IPB60R060P7
65 IPL60R065P7
80 IPP60R080P7 IPA60R080P7 IPW60R080P7 IPZA60R080P7 IPL60R085P7 IPB60R080P7
99 IPP60R099P7 IPA60R099P7 IPW60R099P7 IPZA60R099P7 IPB60R099P7
105 IPL60R105P7
120 IPP60R120P7 IPA60R120P7 IPW60R120P7 IPZA60R120P7 IPB60R120P7
125 IPL60R125P7
160 IPP60R160P7* IPA60R160P7*
180 IPP60R180P7 IPA60R180P7 IPW60R180P7 IPZA60R180P7 IPD60R180P7 IPB60R180P7
185 IPL60R185P7
280 IPP60R280P7 IPA60R280P7 IPD60R280P7 IPB60R280P7
285 IPL60R285P7
360 IPP60R360P7 IPA60R360P7 IPD60R360P7 IPB60R360P7
365 IPL60R365P7
600 IPP60R600P7 IPA60R600P7 IPD60R600P7
600 V CoolMOS™ P7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Standard grade
Charger
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO -220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-220 FullPAK
Narrow lead
TO-247 4pin TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-220 FullPAK
Wide creepage
ThinPAK 8x8 SOT-223
180 IPA60R180P7S IPD60R180P7S IPAW60R180P7S
280 IPA60R280P7S IPAN60R280P7S* IPD60R280P7S IPAW60R280P7S
360 IPA60R360P7S IPAN60R280P7S* IPD60R360P7S IPAW60R360P7S IPN60R360P7S
600 IPA60R600P7S IPAN60R600P7S* IPD60R600P7S IPAW60R600P7S IPN60R600P7S
600 V CoolMOS™ C7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-247 4pin TO-252
(DPAK)
ThinPAK 8x8
17 IPW60R017C7 IPZ60R017C7
40 IPP60R040C7 IPB60R040C7 IPW60R040C7 IPZ60R040C7
60 IPP60R060C7 IPB60R060C7 IPA60R060C7 IPW60R060C7 IPZ60R060C7
65 IPL60R065C7
99 IPP60R099C7 IPB60R099C7 IPA60R099C7 IPW60R099C7 IPZ60R099C7
104 IPL60R104C7
120 IPP60R120C7 IPB60R120C7 IPA60R120C7 IPW60R120C7
125 IPL60R125C7
180 IPP60R180C7 IPB60R180C7 IPA60R180C7 IPW60R180C7 IPD60R180C7
185 IPL60R185C7
EBV ELEKTRONIK10 WWW.EBV.COM 11
12
CoolMOS™ portfolio
650 V CoolMOS™ CFD2
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-262
(I2PAK)
TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
ThinPAK 8x8
41 IPW65R041CFD
80 IPW65R080CFD
110 IPP65R110CFD IPB65R110CFD IPA65R110CFD IPW65R110CFD
150 IPP65R150CFD IPI65R150CFD IPB65R150CFD IPA65R150CFD IPW65R150CFD
165 IPL65R165CFD
190 IPP65R190CFD IPI65R190CFD IPB65R190CFD IPA65R190CFD IPW65R190CFD
210 IPL65R210CFD
310 IPP65R310CFD IPI65R310CFD IPB65R310CFD IPA65R310CFD
340 IPL65R340CFD
420 IPP65R420CFD IPA65R420CFD IPW65R420CFD IPD65R420CFD
460 IPL65R460CFD
660 IPA65R660CFD IPD65R660CFD
950 IPD65R950CFD
1400 IPD65R1K4CFD
650 V CoolMOS™ CE   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Charger
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
SOT-223 TO-220 FullPAK
Narrow Lead
400 IPA65R400CE IPD65R400CE IPS65R400CE
650 IPA65R650CE IPD65R650CE IPS65R650CE IPAN65R650CE
1000 IPA65R1K0CE IPD65R1K0CE IPS65R1K0CE
1500 IPA65R1K5CE IPD65R1K5CE IPN65R1K5CE
600 V CoolMOS™ CFD7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-247 4pin TO-252
(DPAK)
ThinPAK 8x8
18 IPW60R018CFD7
24
31 IPW60R31CFD7
40 IPW60R40CFD7
55 IPW60R55CFD7
60 IPL60R060CFD7
70 IPP60R70CFD7 IPW60R70CFD7
75 IPL60R75CFD7
90/95 IPP60R90CFD7 IPW60R90CFD7 IPL60R095CFD7
105/115 IPP60R105CFD7 IPW60R105CFD7 IPL60R115CFD7
125/140 IPP60R125CFD7 IPA60R125CFD7 IPW60R125CFD7 IPL60R140CFD7
145/160 IPP60R145CFD7 IPA60R145CFD7 IPW60R145CFD7 IPD60R145CFD7 IPL60R160CFD7
170 IPP60R170CFD7 IPA60R170CFD7 IPW60R170CFD7 IPD60R170CFD7
185 IPL60R185CFD7
210/225 IPP60R210CFD7 IPA60R210CFD7 IPD60R210CFD7
280 IPP60R280CFD7 IPA60R280CFD7 IPD60R280CFD7
13
CoolMOS™ portfolio

[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK
Wide creepage
TO-262
(I2PAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead
with ISO Standoff)
TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
SOT-223
600 IPAW70R600CE IPSA70R600CE IPD70R600CE
950 IPAW70R950CE IPI70R950CE IPSA70R950CE IPD70R950CE IPS70R950CE
1000 IPN70R1K0CE
1400 IPSA70R1K4CE IPD70R1K4CE IPS70R1K4CE
1500  IPN70R1K5CE
2000 IPSA70R2K0CE IPD70R2K0CE IPS70R2K0CE IPN70R2K1CE
2100
650 V CoolMOS™ C7 Gold (G-series)   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO -220 TO-Leadless
(TOLL)
TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220
FullPAK
TO-247 TO -252
(DPAK)
33 IPT65R033G7
105 IPT65R105G7
195 IPT65R195G7
650 V CoolMOS™ C7    ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-247 4pin TO-252
(DPAK)
ThinPAK 8x8
19 IPW65R019C7 IPZ65R019C7
45 IPP65R045C7 IPB65R045C7 IPA65R045C7 IPW65R045C7 IPZ65R045C7
65 IPP65R065C7 IPB65R065C7 IPA65R065C7 IPW65R065C7 IPZ65R065C7
70 IPL65R070C7
95 IPP65R095C7 IPB65R095C7 IPA65R095C7 IPW65R095C7 IPZ65R095C7
99 IPL65R099C7
125 IPP65R125C7 IPB65R125C7 IPA65R125C7 IPW65R125C7
130 IPL65R130C7
190 IPP65R190C7 IPB65R190C7 IPA65R190C7 IPW65R190C7 IPD65R190C7
195 IPL65R195C7
225 IPP65R225C7 IPB65R225C7 IPA65R225C7 IPD65R225C7
230 IPL65R230C7
700 V CoolMOS™ P7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Charger
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO -220 TO – 262
(I2PAK)
TO-251
 (IPAK Short
Lead)
TO-220 FullPAK ThinPAK 5x6 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-220 FullPAK
narrow lead
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead
w/ ISO Standoff)
SOT-223
360 IPS70R360P7S IPA70R360P7S IPD70R360P7S IPAN70R360P7S IPSA70R360P7S IPN70R360P7S
450 IPA70R450P7S IPAN70R450P7S IPSA70R450P7S IPN70R450P7S
600 IPS70R600P7S IPA70R600P7S IPLK70R600P7 IPD70R600P7S IPAN70R600P7S IPSA70R600P7S IPN70R600P7S
750 IPA70R750P7S IPLK70R750P7 IPAN70R750P7S IPSA70R750P7S IPN70R750P7S
900 IPS70R900P7S IPA70R900P7S IPLK70R900P7 IPD70R900P7S IPAN70R900P7S IPSA70R900P7S IPN70R900P7S
1200 IPLK70R1K2P7 IPSA70R1K2P7S IPN70R1K2P7S
1400 IPS70R1K4P7S IPLK70R1K4P7 IPD70R1K4P7S IPSA70R1K4P7S IPN70R1K4P7S
2000 IPLK70R2K0P7 IPSA70R2K0P7S IPN70R2K0P7S

290 SPP17N80C3 SPB17N80C3 SPA17N80C3 SPW17N80C3
450 SPP11N80C3 SPA11N80C3 SPW11N80C3
650 SPP08N80C3 SPA08N80C3
900 SPP06N80C3 SPA06N80C3 SPD06N80C3
1300 SPP04N80C3 SPA04N80C3 SPD04N80C3
2700 SPA02N80C3 SPD02N80C3
800 V CoolMOS™ CE
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
310 IPA80R310CE
460 IPA80R460CE
650 IPA80R650CE
1000 IPA80R1K0CE IPD80R1K0CE IPU80R1K0CE
1400 IPA80R1K4CE IPD80R1K4CE
2800 IPD80R2K8CE
CoolMOS™ portfolio
900 V CoolMOS™ C3
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-262
(I2PAK)
TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
120 IPW90R120C3
340 IPP90R340C3 IPI90R340C3 IPB90R340C3 IPA90R340C3 IPW90R340C3
500 IPI90R500C3 IPA90R500C3 IPW90R500C3
800 IPP90R800C3 IPA90R800C3
1000 IPP90R1K0C3 IPA90R1K0C3
1200 IPP90R1K2C3 IPI90R1K2C3 IPA90R1K2C3 IPD90R1K2C3
800 V CoolMOS™ P7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO -220 TO-220 FullPAK TO-247 TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK)
TO-251
(IPAK Short Lead)
SOT-223 TO-220 FullPAK
narrow lead
ThinPAK 5x6
280 IPP80R280P7 IPA80R280P7 IPW80R280P7 IPD80R280P7 IPAN80R280P7
360 IPP80R360P7 IPA80R360P7 IPW80R360P7 IPD80R360P7 IPAN80R360P7
450 IPP80R450P7 IPA80R450P7 IPD80R450P7 IPAN80R450P7
600 IPP80R600P7 IPA80R600P7 IPD80R600P7 IPU80R600P7 IPS80R600P7 IPN80R600P7 IPLK80R600P7
750 IPP80R750P7 IPA80R750P7 IPD80R750P7 IPU80R750P7 IPS80R750P7 IPN80R750P7 IPLK80R750P7
900 IPP80R900P7 IPA80R900P7 IPD80R900P7 IPU80R900P7 IPS80R900P7 IPN80R900P7 IPLK80R900P7
1200 IPP80R1K2P7 IPA80R1K2P7 IPD80R1K2P7 IPU80R1K2P7 IPS80R1K2P7 IPN80R1K2P7 IPLK80R1K2P7
1400 IPP80R1K4P7 IPA80R1K4P7 IPD80R1K4P7 IPU80R1K4P7 IPS80R1K4P7 IPN80R1K4P7 IPLK80R1K4P7
2000 IPD80R2K0P7 IPU80R2K0P7 IPS80R2K0P7 IPN80R2K0P7 IPLK80R2K0P7
2400 IPD80R2K4P7 IPU80R2K4P7 IPS80R2K4P7 IPN80R2K4P7
3300 IPD80R3K3P7 IPU80R3K3P7 IPN80R3K3P7
4500 IPD80R4K5P7 IPU80R4K5P7 IPN80R4K5P7
950 V CoolMOS™ P7   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-220
FullPAK
SOT-223 TO-251
Long lead
TO-252
(DPAK)
TO-220
Wide creepage
ThinPAK 8x8 D2PAK
450 IPA95R450P7 IPU95R450P7 IPD95R450P7
750 IPA95R750P7 IPU95R750P7 IPD95R750P7
1200 IPA95R1K2P7 IPN95R1K2P7 IPU95R1K2P7 IPD95R1K2P7
2000 IPN95R2K0P7 IPU95R2K0P7 IPD95R2K0P7
3700 IPN95R3K7P7 IPU95R3K7P7
15
CoolMOS™ automotive
CoolMOS™ automotive
600 V CoolMOS™ CPA   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Product type RDS(on) @ TJ = 25°C
VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
ID,max. @ TJ = 25°C
[A]
ID_puls,max.
[A]
VGS(th),min.-max.
[V]
QG,typ.
[nC]
RthJC,max.
[K/W]
Package
IPB60R099CPA 99 31 93 2.5 … 3.5 60 0.5 TO-263
IPB60R199CPA 199 16 51 2.5 … 3.5 32 0.9 TO-263
IPB60R299CPA 299 11 34 2.5 … 3.5 22 1.3 TO-263
IPP60R099CPA 99 31 93 2.5 … 3.5 60 0.5 TO-220
IPW60R045CPA 45 60 230 2.5 … 3.5 150 0.29 TO-247
IPW60R075CPA 75 39 130 2.5 … 3.5 87 0.4 TO-247
IPW60R099CPA 99 31 93 2.5 … 3.5 60 0.5 TO-247
IPI60R099CPA 99 31 93 2.5 … 3.5 60 0.5 TO-262
650 V CoolMOS™ CFDA   ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Product type RDS(on) @ TJ = 25°C
VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
ID,max. @ TJ = 25°C
[A]
ID_puls,max.
[A]
 VGS(th),min.-max.
[V]
QG,typ.
[nC]
RthJC,max.
[K/W]
Package
IPD65R420CFDA 420 8.7 27 3.5...4.5 32 1.5 TO-252
IPD65R660CFDA 660 6 17 3.5...4.5 20 2 TO-252
IPB65R110CFDA 110 31.2 99.6 3.5...4.5 11 0.45 TO-263
IPB65R150CFDA 150 22.4 72 3.5...4.5 86 0.64 TO-263
IPB65R190CFDA 190 17.5 57.2 3.5...4.5 68 0.83 TO-263
IPB65R310CFDA 310 11.4 34.4 3.5...4.5 41 1.2 TO-263
IPB65R660CFDA 660 6 17 3.5...4.5 20 2 TO-263
IPP65R110CFDA 110 31.2 99.6 3.5...4.5 11 0.45 TO-220
IPP65R150CFDA 150 22.4 72 3.5...4.5 86 0.64 TO-220
IPP65R190CFDA 190 17.5 57.2 3.5...4.5 68 0.83 TO-220
IPP65R310CFDA 310 11.4 34.4 3.5...4.5 41 1.2 TO-220
IPP65R660CFDA 660 6 17 3.5...4.5 20 2 TO-220
IPW65R048CFDA 48 63.3 228 3.5...4.5 27 0.25 TO-247
IPW65R080CFDA 80 43.3 127 3.5...4.5 16 0.32 TO-247
IPW65R110CFDA 110 31.2 99.6 3.5...4.5 11 0.45 TO-247
IPW65R150CFDA 150 22.4 72 3.5...4.5 86 0.64 TO-247
IPW65R190CFDA 190 17.5 57.2 3.5...4.5 68 0.83 TO-247
800 V CoolMOS™ C3A    ACTIVE & PREFERRED
Product type RDS(on) @ TJ = 25°C
VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
ID,max. @ TJ = 25°C
[A]
ID_puls,max.
[A]
 VGS(th),min.-max.
[V]
QG,typ.
[nC]
RthJC,max.
[K/W]
Package
IPD80R2K7C3A 2700 2 6 2.1 … 3.9 12 3 TO-252
IPB80R290C3A 290 17 51 2.1 … 3.9 91 0.55 TO-263
IPW80R290C3A 290 17 51 2.1 … 3.9 91 0.55 TO-247